

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

## SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Regular Meeting
Monday January 13, 2020
4:00 p.m.

Location
City Hall
401 S. Johnstone Avenue
1st Floor Conference Room

Name: Mike McGrew Chairman

Address: 3600 SE Dana Drive

Phone: 918-333-7296

The SSIOC meeting scheduled for Monday, January 13, 2020 has been cancelled.

Filed in the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 401 South Johnstone Ave., Bartlesville, Oklahoma at 8:00 a.m., January 10, 2020.

Jason MuningerMarcy KoesterCity Clerk/Finance DirectorDeputy City Clerk

The City of Bartlesville encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification of the City Clerk, at least one working day prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make necessary accommodations.